

Call to Order

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD MINUTES PUBLIC HEARING August 10, 2022

To view a recording of the full meeting, please visit Town Hall Streams or Facebook link below: https://townhallstreams.com/stream.php?location_id=119&id=46947 https://www.facebook.com/TownofEG/videos/2856902361280087

The following is a summary of the Town Board Public Hearing as recorded by the Town Clerk.

Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting:			
	Members Present	of Town Board Absent	
			Supervisor J. Conway Councilor T. Tierney Councilor H. Kennedy Councilor B. Fritz

5:45 PM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that pursuant to the direction of the East Greenbush Town Board, the Town Board shall hold a public hearing on August 10, 2022 at 5:45 P.M., at the East Greenbush Town Hall located at 225 Columbia Turnpike in the Town of East Greenbush, to receive comments from the public about a proposed major site plan application by Immanuel Church to construct an approximately 12,000 square foot building for use as a church and related improvements located at 4 Onderdonk Avenue.

Councilor E. Nestler

A copy of the major site plan application and related documentation can be viewed at the Office of the Town Clerk during regular business hours. A copy of the major site plan application and related documentation is available on the Town's website at:

https://www.eastgreenbush.org/departments/planning-zoning/apps

Written comments may be submitted to the Town Board by email to epangburn@eastgreenbush.org or by mail to the Town Board, Town of East Greenbush, 225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144 at any time prior to the hearing.

By order of the East Greenbush Town Board

Open Public Privilege:

Residents Jill McCabe, and Mark and Theresa Mayhew, previously submitted comments to be read at Public Hearing. Town Clerk, Ellen Pangburn, read each of their comments as well as read comments given by David Terpening in person at the hearing.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn by Supervisor Conway and seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote as follows:

VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES

Respectfully submitted,

Ellen Pangburn East Greenbush Town Clerk